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the TRACK at new balance
Results

Boys 55 M Dash
===================================================================
 NB Facility: F  6.42  12/21/2024  Machai Henry, Danbury CT
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
Finals
  1 Lemke, Liam                  Acton-Boxbor              6.61   1
  2 Begic, Nicholas              Lincoln-Sudb              6.66   1
  3 Nunez O'Doherty, Darraug     Lincoln-Sudb              6.77   1
  4 Kasirye, Julian              Acton-Boxbor              6.83   1
  5 Susarla, Suchaye             Acton-Boxbor              6.86   2
  6 Albert, Joquell              Lincoln-Sudb              7.05  13
  7 Moise, Eden                  Newton South              7.06   1
  8 Shokoti, Matthew             Cambridge Ri              7.07   1
  9 Gothie, Max                  Lincoln-Sudb              7.09   3
 10 Brown, Asa                   Cambridge Ri              7.09   4
 11 Sakakeeny, Colin             Newton South              7.10   3
 12 Roma, Francis Ryan           Acton-Boxbor              7.10   3
 13 Zhuang, Chuanxuan            Lincoln-Sudb              7.21   1
 14 Lagu, Siddharth              Acton-Boxbor              7.22   2
 15 Davidson, Robert             Newton South              7.23   6
 16 Xerras, Luke                 Newton South              7.25   2
 17 Waiting, Hudson              Westford Academy          7.25   5
 18 Feng, Eric                   Acton-Boxbor              7.25   2
 19 Silber, Joshua               Cambridge Ri              7.26   5
 20 Swepson, Payton              Westford Academy          7.28   2
 21 Huang, Justin                Acton-Boxbor              7.28   7
 22 Sudnick, Sam                 Lincoln-Sudb              7.29  12
 23 Jung, Owen                   Newton South              7.30   3
 24 Israel, Chayton              Newton South              7.30   5
 25 Smith, Carter                Lincoln-Sudb              7.31  12
 26 Antoine, N'Dee               Cambridge Ri              7.32   6
 27 Hiton, Isaac                 Westford Academy          7.35  13
 28 Mould, Elias                 Lincoln-Sudb              7.37  12
 29 Oliveira, John               Lincoln-Sudb              7.44   3
 29 Wang, Andrew                 Westford Academy          7.44   2
 31 Rudolf, David                Acton-Boxbor              7.45   2
 32 Gaber, David                 Acton-Boxbor              7.46   7
 33 Mojica, Diego                Acton-Boxbor              7.47   7
 33 Garofalo, Jack               Concord-Carlisle          7.47  11
 35 Mpungu, Emmett               Acton-Boxbor              7.47   4
 36 Smith, Steven                Acton-Boxbor              7.49   4
 37 Hayes, Jack                  Lincoln-Sudb              7.51  11
 38 Zhao, Daniel                 Acton-Boxbor              7.51   6
 39 Kamble, Aadi                 Acton-Boxbor              7.51   7
 40 Olson, Colwyn                Concord-Carlisle          7.53  14
 41 Santiago, Andrew             Acton-Boxbor              7.57   8
 42 Doret, Steeve                Cambridge Ri              7.57   8
 43 Yokota, Justin               Lincoln-Sudb              7.58  13
 44 Hauptman, Samir              Lincoln-Sudb              7.58   9
 45 Wu, Amy                      Cambridge Ri              7.63  10
 46 Borokhov, Gabriel            Newton South              7.64   5
 47 Maltby, Mason                Lincoln-Sudb              7.65  14
 48 Lestrade, Daniel             Cambridge Ri              7.66   7
 49 Al-Ibrahim, Hamad            Cambridge Ri              7.66   6
 50 Fernandez Leite, Yaric       Cambridge Ri              7.67   7
 51 Kozlov, Gregory              Acton-Boxbor              7.70   5



Lancer Timing Services - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:46 PM  12/13/2025  Page 2
Dual County League Meet #1 - 12/13/2025

the TRACK at new balance
Results

....Boys 55 M Dash
 52 Randall, Dante               Cambridge Ri              7.70   5
 53 Lau, Dylan                   Acton-Boxbor              7.71   8
 54 Kane, Tyler                  Westford Academy          7.73  14
 55 Macko, Hayden                Westford Academy          7.73  12
 56 Pilipshi, Drake              Lincoln-Sudb              7.74  13
 57 Jung, Noah                   Westford Academy          7.75  11
 58 Hirst, Owen                  Newton South              7.77   6
 59 Lawton, Myles                Concord-Carlisle          7.83  12
 60 Luo, Anthony                 Newton South              7.85  10
 61 Zhang, Alfred                Cambridge Ri              7.85   4
 62 Mu, Jack                     Newton South              7.87   7
 63 Asnake, Mathias              Cambridge Ri              7.87   6
 64 Crasto, Ryan                 Westford Academy          7.91   9
 65 Woods, Benjamin              Cambridge Ri              7.93   3
 66 Barresi, Dylan               Westford Academy          7.94  12
 67 Garg, Archit                 Acton-Boxbor              8.00   9
 68 Grigoriev, Dennis            Newton South              8.02   9
 69 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Cris     Cambridge Ri              8.09   3
 70 Langan, Liam                 Newton South              8.16  11
 71 Smith, Phineas               Westford Academy          8.19   2
 72 Lebel, Nathan                Cambridge Ri              8.24   6
 73 Lao, Kevin                   Newton South              8.25   9
 74 Millet, Ryan                 Westford Academy          8.29  11
 75 Nicholls, Riley              Newton South              8.40  10
 76 Patel, Tej                   Westford Academy          8.41  14
 77 Barts, Ilan                  Newton South              8.48  10
 78 Kerwin Derrick, David        Newton South              8.53  10
 79 Lima, Gustavo                Acton-Boxbor              8.54   8
 80 Navisky, Lev                 Newton South              8.58   9
 81 Patel, Vir                   Westford Academy          8.62  13
 82 Megan, Scot                  Cambridge Ri              8.72  14
 83 Bordenca, Thomas             Westford Academy          8.75  14
 84 Kim, Taehyun                 Newton South              8.82  10
 85 Anadaraman, Aniket           Acton-Boxbor              8.83   7
 86 Kim, Daniel                  Newton South              8.83  11
 87 Martin, Cooper               Acton-Boxbor              8.88   8
 88 Vinci, Jacob                 Concord-Carlisle          9.11  12
 89 Koser, Austin                Westford Academy          9.44  13
 90 Aydinlik, Zekeriya           Acton-Boxbor              9.57   8
 91 Mitchell, Sam                Newton South             11.96  11

Boys 300 M Dash
===================================================================
 NB Facility: F 32.21  2/2/2025    Rai Benjamin, Mount Vernon NY
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Lerra, Taran                 Acton-Boxbor             36.05   1
  2 Balfour, Cooper              Concord-Carlisle         36.73   2
  3 King, Liam                   Concord-Carlisle         37.19   2
  4 Mathew, Jonathan             Newton South             37.45   1
  5 Lively, Winslow              Cambridge Ri             37.51   1
  6 Nunez O'Doherty, Darraug     Lincoln-Sudb             37.95  11
  7 Newman, Ryan                 Acton-Boxbor             38.22   2
  8 Sakakeeny, Colin             Newton South             38.28   3
  9 Silber, Joshua               Cambridge Ri             38.36   1
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 10 VanHoutte, Matthew           Westford Academy         38.61   1
 11 Joseph, Aarin                Acton-Boxbor             39.11   4
 12 Davidson, Robert             Newton South             39.63   5
 13 Wiener, Jonah                Newton South             40.18   2
 14 Stowe, Christopher           Acton-Boxbor             40.32   2
 15 Rudolf, David                Acton-Boxbor             40.56   4
 16 Brown, Asa                   Cambridge Ri             41.11   9
 17 Mojica, Diego                Acton-Boxbor             41.33   6
 18 Swanson, Ben                 Westford Academy         41.56   5
 19 Wu, Amy                      Cambridge Ri             41.62   6 41.612
 20 Gaber, David                 Acton-Boxbor             41.62   4 41.614
 21 Lagu, Siddharth              Acton-Boxbor             41.78   3
 22 Smith, Steven                Acton-Boxbor             42.08   3
 23 Castriotta, Evan             Acton-Boxbor             42.13   8
 24 Mpungu, Emmett               Acton-Boxbor             42.17   4
 25 Cooley, James                Acton-Boxbor             42.28   6
 26 Lestrade, Daniel             Cambridge Ri             42.50   7
 27 Thomson, Kobe                Newton South             42.68   6
 28 Waiting, Hudson              Westford Academy         42.90   5
 29 Bryant, Alex                 Newton South             43.28   6
 30 Doret, Steeve                Cambridge Ri             43.57   8
 31 Johnson Jeune, Jaden         Cambridge Ri             43.97   5
 32 LaCoste, Colin               Westford Academy         44.18   9
 33 Cohen, Eli                   Newton South             44.24   7
 34 Judson, Cole                 Cambridge Ri             44.50   7
 35 Hall, Kamden                 Newton South             45.12   5
 36 Antoine, N'Dee               Cambridge Ri             45.15   6
 37 Luo, Anthony                 Newton South             45.74   7
 38 Al-Ibrahim, Hamad            Cambridge Ri             45.79   9
 39 Woods, Benjamin              Cambridge Ri             46.22  10
 40 Fernandez Leite, Yaric       Cambridge Ri             46.31   9
 41 Garg, Archit                 Acton-Boxbor             46.75   8
 42 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Cris     Cambridge Ri             46.79  11
 43 Kapilow, Jack                Newton South             47.08   7
 44 Patel, Tej                   Westford Academy         48.30  11
 45 Brod, Henry                  Cambridge Ri             48.49   9
 46 Jung, Noah                   Westford Academy         49.65  10
 47 Langan, Liam                 Newton South             49.77   8
 48 Megan, Scot                  Cambridge Ri             51.07  10
 49 Collura, Evan                Westford Academy         51.64  10
 50 Lebel, Nathan                Cambridge Ri             51.82   9

Boys 600 M Run
===================================================================
 NB Facility: F 1:16.40  2/9/2024    Yusuf Bizimana, Texas Tech
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Hurlbut-Lesk, Ian            Acton-Boxbor           1:26.12   1
  2 Ibanez-Fraile, Leon          Cambridge Ri           1:27.40   1
  3 Parker, Henry                Cambridge Ri           1:27.81   1
  4 Perry, Ryan                  Concord-Carlisle       1:28.62   2
  5 Henry, Miel                  Cambridge Ri           1:29.26   1
  6 Thomas, Jack                 Concord-Carlisle       1:30.05   1
  7 Begic, Nicholas              Lincoln-Sudb           1:31.38   4
  8 Puc, Alexander               Lincoln-Sudb           1:32.39   2
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  9 Hamilton, Mason              Acton-Boxbor           1:33.54   1
 10 Dewitt, Thomas               Cambridge Ri           1:33.83   2
 11 Chand, Sarun                 Newton South           1:34.41   1
 12 Cho, Ian                     Westford Academy       1:35.42   2
 13 Tibau Martorell, Fran        Newton South           1:36.41   1
 14 Booth, Max                   Concord-Carlisle       1:36.49   2
 15 Doherty, Jack                Concord-Carlisle       1:37.65   3
 16 Goruppi, Alessandro          Newton South           1:38.82   2
 17 Kasabula, Rocco              Newton South           1:39.60   3
 18 O'Keefe, James               Lincoln-Sudb           1:39.61   4
 19 Kelsey, Henry                Cambridge Ri           1:41.30   3
 20 Arun, Srivas                 Westford Academy       1:42.28   3
 21 Serna, Silas                 Cambridge Ri           1:46.10   4
 22 Chan, Karsten                Acton-Boxbor           1:48.48   3
 23 Etkin Segovia, Noam          Newton South           1:52.54   3
 24 Mallis, Gabriel              Newton South           1:52.90   2
 25 Sokoloff, Adam               Cambridge Ri           1:53.64   4
 26 Millet, Ryan                 Westford Academy       1:54.46   3
 27 Fogel, Jake                  Cambridge Ri           1:54.85   4
 28 Barts, Ilan                  Newton South           1:55.60   3
 29 Senior, Josh                 Newton South           1:57.12   2
 30 Sholl, Syed Wyeth            Cambridge Ri           1:58.87   4

Boys 1000 M Run
===================================================================
 NB Facility: F 2:14.74  2/4/2024    Marco Arop, Canada/Running Roo
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Bodenrader, Joey             Concord-Carlisle       2:37.00   1
  2 Martel, Toby                 Concord-Carlisle       2:37.30   1
  3 Ganapathi, Gireesh           Acton-Boxbor           2:41.21   1
  4 Eldridge, Liam               Cambridge Ri           2:43.96   1
  5 Herman, Cody                 Newton South           2:44.37   1
  6 Eichler, Kieran              Cambridge Ri           2:45.11   1
  7 Simeone, Benny               Newton South           2:51.20   1
  8 Smith, Benjamin              Acton-Boxbor           2:53.31   1
  9 Herring, Alan                Newton South           2:54.15   1
 10 Jaramillo, Gabriel           Westford Academy       2:56.07   2
 11 Macha, Arjun                 Acton-Boxbor           2:58.17   1
 12 Poulain, David               Cambridge Ri           2:59.29   1
 13 Levitt, Aran                 Cambridge Ri           3:03.61   2
 14 Napolitano, Ethan            Acton-Boxbor           3:03.84   2
 15 Derven, Archer               Acton-Boxbor           3:07.58   2
 16 Bhadra, Nishil               Westford Academy       3:07.86   2
 17 Bonzagni, Henry              Concord-Carlisle       3:15.82   2
 18 Li, Yusen                    Newton South           3:19.64   2
 19 Kelly, Eamon                 Acton-Boxbor           3:20.78   2
 20 Forcier, Adam                Westford Academy       3:26.59   2
 21 Darom, Ben                   Cambridge Ri           3:29.63   2
 22 Arun, Shravan                Westford Academy       3:33.32   2
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===================================================================
 NB Facility: F 3:52.71  2/14/2025   Steven Jackson, Boston College
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 MacDonald, Charles           Concord-Carlisle       4:30.89   1
  2 Harris, Nolan                Newton South           4:32.29   1
  3 MacDonald, Gavin             Newton South           4:34.85   1
  4 Quinn, Brendan               Concord-Carlisle       4:38.15   1
  5 Quayle, Braeden              Concord-Carlisle       4:39.34   1
  6 Berzin, Gael                 Cambridge Ri           4:47.53   1
  7 Ledell, Jason                Westford Academy       4:50.53   1
  8 Bosmajian, Aidan             Cambridge Ri           4:52.20   2
  9 Ma, Brandon                  Lincoln-Sudb           4:54.58   1
 10 Masiakos, Lukas              Lincoln-Sudb           4:54.62   1
 11 Iyer, Atharv                 Westford Academy       4:56.39   2
 12 Caggiano, David              Westford Academy       4:56.67   1
 13 Sundaram, Kavin              Newton South           4:58.34   2
 14 Baughman, Nick               Concord-Carlisle       4:59.21   2
 15 Brandes, Colin               Concord-Carlisle       4:59.75   2
 16 Lewis, Declan                Cambridge Ri           5:03.48   1
 17 Riessen, Rex                 Concord-Carlisle       5:03.81   2
 18 Flaig, Josh                  Newton South           5:05.72   2
 19 Eichler, Soren               Cambridge Ri           5:08.46   2
 20 Dadlani, Naman               Newton South           5:15.27   2
 21 Holland, Jack                Newton South           5:18.15   1
 22 LaCoste, Colin               Westford Academy       5:18.57   2
 23 Dixon, Miles                 Cambridge Ri           5:21.53   2
 24 Simler, Nate                 Westford Academy       5:22.64   3
 25 Sukharsky, Isaac             Concord-Carlisle       5:24.87   3
 26 Wedlake, Jonathan            Westford Academy       5:28.39   3
 27 Shanley, Eamon               Concord-Carlisle       5:28.96   3
 28 Schmirer, Henry              Acton-Boxbor           5:30.62   2
 29 Ragusa, Nick                 Acton-Boxbor           5:35.50   3
 30 Schuerpf, Matteo             Cambridge Ri           5:36.34   3
 31 Abelson, Leo                 Cambridge Ri           5:36.40   3
 32 Maucher, Quentin             Cambridge Ri           5:42.13   2
 33 Wang, Miles                  Lincoln-Sudb           5:49.24   3
 34 Degnan, Alexander            Westford Academy       5:52.37   3
 35 Dandrea, Jake                Newton South           6:33.49   3
 36 Chidambaram, Arun            Acton-Boxbor           6:39.08   3
 -- Smith, Maxwell               Cambridge Ri               DNF   3

Boys 2 Mile Run
================================================================
 NB Facility: F 8:34.91  3/9/2024    Drew Griffith, Unattatched
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Harris, Nolan                Newton South          10:03.46
  2 Bout, Sawyer                 Concord-Carlisle      10:05.30
  3 Dewitt, Thomas               Cambridge Ri          10:12.43
  4 Bodenrader, Jay              Concord-Carlisle      10:18.64
  5 Quinn, Brendan               Concord-Carlisle      10:19.60
  6 Crounse, Luke                Concord-Carlisle      10:20.20
  7 Ibanez-Fraile, Leon          Cambridge Ri          10:32.34
  8 Ma, Brandon                  Lincoln-Sudb          10:43.25
  9 Collamore, TJ                Westford Academy      10:44.88
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 10 Masiakos, Lukas              Lincoln-Sudb          10:49.05
 11 Caggiano, David              Westford Academy      10:52.42
 12 Rivier, Alexan               Concord-Carlisle      10:59.64
 13 Herman, Cooper               Newton South          10:59.75
 14 Herring, Alan                Newton South          11:39.34
 15 Fonda, Charles               Cambridge Ri          11:46.94
 16 Muhameid, Nufail S.          Cambridge Ri          12:16.82
 17 Wang, Miles                  Lincoln-Sudb          12:31.52
 -- Diaz Chan, Cooper            Cambridge Ri               DNF

Boys 55 M Hurdles
===================================================================
 NB Facility: F  7.46  12/28/2024  Lucas Andrade, Brockton MA
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Duffy, Jack                  Acton-Boxbor              8.54   1
  2 O'Keefe, James               Lincoln-Sudb              8.58   1
  3 Macko, Hayden                Westford Academy          8.87   1
  4 Sternlof, Erik               Newton South              9.03   1
  5 Jung, Owen                   Newton South              9.26   1
  6 Karnath, Nicolas             Cambridge Ri              9.84   2
  7 Comperchio, Casey            Concord-Carlisle         10.14   3
  8 Lawton, Myles                Concord-Carlisle         10.33   2
  9 Flackett, Dashiell           Cambridge Ri             10.52   2
 10 Acquavella, Nico             Newton South             10.63   2
 11 Millet, Ryan                 Westford Academy         10.77   3
 12 Mason, Gregory               Westford Academy         10.96   2
 13 Aray, Sebastien              Cambridge Ri             11.82   2
 14 Hailu, Natan                 Cambridge Ri             12.75   2
 15 Barresi, Dylan               Westford Academy         12.78   3

Boys 4x200 M Relay
================================================================
 NB Facility: F 1:24.37  3/14/2025   , Archbishop Carroll
                         N Briggsman, J Odey-Jordan, K Davis, C DeJesus
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Acton-Boxborough Reg  'A'                           1:31.67
     1) Kasirye, Julian                 2) Lerra, Taran
     3) Susarla, Suchaye                4) Lemke, Liam
  2 Cambridge Rindge & Latin  'A'                       1:36.25
     1) Silber, Joshua                  2) Lively, Winslow
     3) Shokoti, Matthew                4) Henry, Miel
  3 Newton South  'A'                                   1:36.31
     1) Jung, Owen                      2) Mathew, Jonathan
     3) Sakakeeny, Colin                4) Moise, Eden
  4 Concord-Carlisle  'A'                               1:38.21
     1) King, Liam                      2) Balfour, Cooper
     3) Casparis, Lantin                4) Cooke, Charles
  5 Westford Academy  'A'                               1:41.75
     1) VanHoutte, Matthew              2) Caggiano, David
     3) Swepson, Payton                 4) Hiton, Isaac
  6 Lincoln-Sudbury Regional  'A'                       1:43.07
     1) Sudnick, Sam                    2) Hauptman, Samir
     3) Yokota, Justin                  4) Zhuang, Chuanxuan
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Boys 4x400 M Relay
================================================================
 NB Facility: F 3:02.35  3/9/2024    , Arizona State
                         J Robinson, K Simpson, J Davis, G Felix
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Concord-Carlisle  'A'                               3:35.42
     1) Martel, Toby                    2) Bodenrader, Joey
     3) Perry, Ryan                     4) Thomas, Jack
  2 Newton South  'A'                                   3:46.99
     1) Sternlof, Erik                  2) Chand, Sarun
     3) Harris, Nolan                   4) Wiener, Jonah
  3 Acton-Boxborough Reg  'A'                           3:47.43
     1) Hurlbut-Lesk, Ian               2) Newman, Ryan
     3) Hamilton, Mason                 4) Ganapathi, Gireesh
  4 Cambridge Rindge & Latin  'A'                       3:53.48
     1) Yu, Jaden                       2) Kelsey, Henry
     3) Flackett, Dashiell              4) Karnath, Nicolas
  5 Lincoln-Sudbury Regional  'A'                       3:55.78
     1) Puc, Alexander                  2) Ma, Brandon
     3) Masiakos, Lukas                 4) Smith, Carter
  6 Westford Academy  'A'                               4:08.63
     1) Wang, Andrew                    2) Jaramillo, Gabriel
     3) Barresi, Dylan                  4) Dhar, Shivay

Boys High Jump
================================================================
 NB Facility: F 7-05.25  3/9/2024    Romaine Beckford, Arkansas
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Duffy, Jack                  Acton-Boxbor           5-10.00
     5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00
      ---  ---  ---    O    O   XO  XXX
  2 Xerras, Luke                 Newton South           5-08.00
     5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10
      ---  ---    O    O    O  XXX
  3 Macko, Hayden                Westford Academy       5-06.00
     5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08
        O  XXO   XO    O  XXX
  4 Valentin, Laurent            Cambridge Ri           5-04.00
     5-00 5-02 5-04 5-06
      ---  ---    O  XXX
  5 Garofalo, Jack               Concord-Carlisle       5-02.00
     5-00 5-02 5-04
        O    O  XXX
  5 Van Beever, Zander           Newton South           5-02.00
     5-00 5-02 5-04
      ---    O  XXX
  7 Hayes, Jack                  Lincoln-Sudb          J5-02.00
     5-00 5-02 5-04
        O   XO  XXX
  7 Stowe, Christopher           Acton-Boxbor          J5-02.00
     5-00 5-02 5-04
        O   XO  ---
  9 Edmundson, Abel              Newton South          J5-02.00
     5-00 5-02 5-04
       XO   XO  XXX
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  9 Boermeester, John            Lincoln-Sudb          J5-02.00
     5-00 5-02 5-04
       XO   XO  XXX
 11 Borokhov, Gabriel            Newton South           5-00.00
     5-00 5-02
        O  XXX
 11 Comperchio, Casey            Concord-Carlisle       5-00.00
     5-00 5-02
        O  XXX
 13 Hiton, Isaac                 Westford Academy      J5-00.00
     5-00 5-02
       XO  X--
 14 Huang, Justin                Acton-Boxbor          J5-00.00
     5-00 5-02
      XXO  XXX
 14 Brown, Asa                   Cambridge Ri          J5-00.00
     5-00 5-02
      XXO  XXX
 14 Edobor, Daniel               Cambridge Ri          J5-00.00
     5-00 5-02
      XXO  XXX
 14 Garvin, Matthew (Matt)       Lincoln-Sudb          J5-00.00
     5-00 5-02
      XXO  XXX
 -- O'Bannon, Jarehl             Cambridge Ri                NH
     5-00 5-02 5-04
      ---  ---  XXX
 -- Shokoti, Matthew             Cambridge Ri                NH
     5-00 5-02 5-04
      ---  ---  XXX
 -- Kuftinec, Tucker             Concord-Carlisle            NH
     5-00
      XXX
 -- Judson, Cole                 Cambridge Ri                NH
     5-00
      XXX

Boys Long Jump
===================================================================
 NB Facility: F 27-06.75  3/8/2024    Wayne Pinnock, Arkansas
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 O'Bannon, Jarehl             Cambridge Ri          19-03.50   2
      18-01.75  17-06.75  19-03.50
  2 Albert, Joquell              Lincoln-Sudb          19-01.50   1
      19-01.50  17-09.50  FOUL
  3 Smith, Carter                Lincoln-Sudb          18-05.25   2
      18-02.25  17-08.25  18-05.25
  4 Gothie, Max                  Lincoln-Sudb          18-04.75   2
      17-09  18-04.75  17-08.25
  5 Edmundson, Abel              Newton South          18-03.00   2
      18-03  17-10  16-10
  6 Feng, Eric                   Acton-Boxbor          17-11.00   2
      17-11  FOUL  17-07
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  7 Oliveira, John               Lincoln-Sudb          17-07.25   1
      17-07.25  16-11.50  15-07.50
  8 Olson, Colwyn                Concord-Carlisle      17-04.00   1
      17-04  16-01  17-01.50
  9 Valentin, Laurent            Cambridge Ri          17-03.25   2
      17-03.25  16-07  FOUL
 10 Sudnick, Sam                 Lincoln-Sudb          17-03.00   1
      17-03  16-05.50  16-01.50
 11 Garvin, Matthew (Matt)       Lincoln-Sudb          17-02.50   1
      14-11.50  16-08.25  17-02.50
 12 Antoine, N'Dee               Cambridge Ri          17-01.50   2
      17-01  16-06.50  17-01.50
 13 Hirst, Owen                  Newton South         J17-01.50   2
      17-01.50  16-08.75  16-11.75
 14 Garofalo, Jack               Concord-Carlisle      16-11.25   1
      16-11.25  16-06.75  15-10.50
 15 Maltby, Mason                Lincoln-Sudb          16-10.75   1
      16-10.75  16-01.50  FOUL
 16 Yokota, Justin               Lincoln-Sudb          16-08.25   1
      16-05.50  16-08.25  FOUL
 17 VanHoutte, Matthew           Westford Academy      16-07.50   2
      16-07.50  15-10.25  PASS
 18 Al-Ibrahim, Hamad            Cambridge Ri          15-09.50   2
      12-09.25  15-09.50  FOUL
 19 Zhao, Daniel                 Acton-Boxbor          15-07.25   2
      FOUL  15-07.25  13-10
 20 Roma, Francis Ryan           Acton-Boxbor          15-05.50   2
      FOUL  15-05.50  FOUL
 21 Wang, Andrew                 Westford Academy      15-04.50   2
      14-09.50  15-03.50  15-04.50
 22 Randall, Dante               Cambridge Ri          15-03.00   2
      14-10  13-07.50  15-03
 23 Sandlin, Jayden              Concord-Carlisle      15-02.25   1
      FOUL  15-02.25  15-00
 24 Acquavella, Nico             Newton South          15-01.50   2
      14-01.25  15-01.50  13-05
 25 Pilipshi, Drake              Lincoln-Sudb          15-00.50   1
      14-00  FOUL  15-00.50
 26 Mason, Gregory               Westford Academy      14-01.50   1
      14-01.50  12-07  12-02
 27 Nicholls, Riley              Newton South          12-11.00   1
      FOUL  12-11  FOUL
 28 Hauptman, Samir              Lincoln-Sudb          12-06.50   1
      11-05  12-06.50  12-06.50
 29 Martin, Cooper               Acton-Boxbor          10-09.50   1
      FOUL  10-09.50  FOUL
 -- Comperchio, Casey            Concord-Carlisle          FOUL   2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Patel, Vir                   Westford Academy          FOUL   1
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Kerwin Derrick, David        Newton South              FOUL   1
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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the TRACK at new balance
Results

Boys Shot Put
===================================================================
 NB Facility: F 67-01.25  3/9/2024    Tarik Robinson-O'Hagan, Ole M
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Abakah, Alex                 Acton-Boxbor          50-00.25   2
      48-03  45-08  50-00.25
  2 Boermeester, John            Lincoln-Sudb          38-07.00   1
      35-10.75  34-11  38-07
  3 Bello, Matthew (Matt)        Westford Academy      32-09.00   2
      32-09  30-08  32-06
  4 Lang, Bernard                Westford Academy      31-08.00   1
      FOUL  29-11  31-08
  5 Chakravarty, Vivek           Lincoln-Sudb          30-05.50   1
      29-04  29-03.25  30-05.50
  6 Lima, Gustavo                Acton-Boxbor          30-02.00   2
      28-11  30-02  27-04
  7 Vuksan, Marko                Cambridge Ri          29-08.75   2
      28-01  27-11  29-08.75
  8 Zziwa, Mikaya                Lincoln-Sudb          29-05.75   1
      28-09.50  27-03.50  29-05.75
  9 Blair, Robert                Concord-Carlisle      28-08.50   2
      23-00  24-02.75  28-08.50
 10 Kabaev, Victor               Acton-Boxbor          28-05.50   2
      26-04.75  FOUL  28-05.50
 11 Syed, Ayaan                  Acton-Boxbor          26-02.75   1
      21-07  26-02.75  FOUL
 12 Manfredi, Ethan              Lincoln-Sudb          26-00.25   1
      26-00.25  23-04.50  25-01.25
 13 Smith, Phineas               Westford Academy      25-11.50   2
      25-04  22-11  25-11.50
 14 Smith, Maxwell               Cambridge Ri          24-08.00   1
      22-05.25  24-08  23-05
 15 Sandlin, Jayden              Concord-Carlisle      24-07.00   1
      24-07  20-10.50  FOUL
 16 Vinci, Jacob                 Concord-Carlisle      24-06.00   1
      22-11  24-06  22-01.50
 17 Megan, Scot                  Cambridge Ri          20-10.75   1
      20-10.75  20-02  FOUL
 18 Kang, Noah                   Acton-Boxbor          20-00.50   1
      17-08.75  19-02  20-00.50
 19 Collura, Evan                Westford Academy      18-11.50   1
      16-01  16-07.50  18-11.50
 -- Chen, Harvey                 Newton South              FOUL   2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL


